
 
Consolidated Disclosure  

 

Transfer Activity Record (Type X) File Layout  

 

Record Type X contains transferred pool data; one record for each Transferred Pool.  

If there are no Pool Transfers for the report period, no Type X records will be disclosed.  

 
Item Data Item Begin End Type Length Remarks 

1 CUSIP 1 9 Character 9 X(9) 

2 Pool Number 10 15 Character 6 X(6) 

3 Pool Indicator (X, C, or M) 16 16 Character 1 X 

4 Pool Type  17 18 Character 2 X(2) 

5 Record Type (X = Pool Transfers) 19 19 Character 1 X 

6 Pool Issue Date 20 27 Numeric 8 9(8) 

7 Transfer Type (1=PIIT, 2=Regular) 28 28 Numeric 1 9 

8 Selling Issuer Number 29 32 Numeric 4 9(4) 

9 Buying Issuer Number 33 36 Numeric 4 9(4) 

10 Number of Loans Transferred 37 42 Numeric 6 9(6) 

11 UPB of Loans Transferred 43 55 Numeric 13 9(11)v9(2) 

       

       

12 As-Of Date (CCYYMM) 56 61 Numeric 6 9(6) 

       

 Length of Record    61  
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